

SLP(C)No. 13443 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13443/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/1999 in CRP 3190/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEMULAPALLY SATHYAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Perused the office report dated 20th July, 2002.  
Though the first respondent has been duly served, he has not  
chosen to put in an appearance. We adjourn the matter by  
three weeks to enable the first respondent to file his  
appearance.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master